PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George MALACHOWSKI	11/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAKO DENMARK A/S
Street Address:	Produktionsvej 42
City:	Glostrup
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10587887	
PCT Number:	US0506380	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)226-0107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-266-4584

Email: Thomas.Cooney@Dako.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Cooney
Address Line 1: 4850 Innovation Drive
Address Line 2: Dako Colorado Inc.

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Cooney

Total Attachments: 3

source=P155US02_PatentAssignment_Signed_Malachowski#page1.tif source=P155US02_PatentAssignment_Signed_Malachowski#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0024

500405755

Р \$80,00 10

source=P155US02_PatentAssignment_Signed_Malachowski#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE ANALYSIS IN FLOW CYTOMETRY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an International application for Patent on February 28, 2005 (International Application No. PCT/US05/06380) which has entered the United States National Stage under 35 U.S.C. 371 as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/587,887 having a 371(c) date of July 27, 2006; and

WHEREAS, DAKO DENMARK A/S, a corporation of DENMARK whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I-We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, International Patent Application No. PCT/US05/06380, filed February 28, 2005 (if any), and this application and U.S. Patent Application No. 10/587,887 having a 371(c) date of July 27, 2006, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in the United States of America and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above International application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I-We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all utility, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Larimer)	Name:	Theodore W. Jochum	
•) SS.	Address:	720 Yarnell Court	
)		Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	5
)	Inventor's		
State of	Colorado) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature:		
			Date:		
				*	
Subscribe	d and sworn to b	efore me this d	ay of	, 20	
		, Notary Public	My Comr	mission Expires:	
	144 (14				
					e de la companya de
County of	Larimer	<u></u>	Name:	Daniel N. Fox	<u> </u>
) ss.	Address:	2726 Bradford Square	·
				Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	<u>26</u>
			Inventor's		
State of	Colorado		Signature:	<u> </u>	
			Date:		
Subscriber	d and sworn to b	efore me this d	ay of	20	
Capacilipe	a and Swom to b		ay Or <u>anga</u>	., 20	
		, Notary Public	My Comr	mission Expires:	
		지수 책임		•	

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

County of	Larimer)	Name:	Thomas L. Thrasher	
-) ss.	Address:	2318 Kodiak Road	
)		Fort Collins, Colorado	80525
State of	Colorado)	* Inventor's Signature:		
			Date:		
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me	e this d	lay of	_, 20	
	, No	tary Public	My Com	mission Expires:	
					<u> </u>
					and the state of t
			Name:	George Malachowski	
			Address:	12 Scarborough Place,	Kensington
				Melbourne 3031, Victor	ia, AUSTRALIA
			Inventor's Signature:	Sille	
			Date: _	20 NOU	2007
	Witness #1 Signature:	La April		Date: <i>ò</i>	20/11/07
w	itness #1 Printed Name:	KANAKATT	E GURUM	JRTHY APARNA	
	Witness #2 Signature				
١٨	Vitness #2 Printed Name			Date:	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/27/2007 REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0028